Overview
SITRANS Probe LU240
SITRANS Probe LU240
1
Overview
SITRANS Probe LU240 ultrasonic level transmitter, ideal for level,
volume, and volume flow measurements. It works with liquids, slur
ries, and bulk materials up to 12 m (40 ft).

E32
NEPSI, KCs, IECEx - Ex ia IIC T4 Ga E33
Selection and Ordering data Order code
CCSAUS, KCs, FM - Class I, II, III, Div. 1, Groups A, B, C,
D, E, F, G, T4,
CSA Ex ia IIC T4 Ga Class I, Zone 0, AEx ia IIC T4 Ga Tamp:
-40 °C to +80 °C,
INMETRO,
IECEx - Ex ia IIC T4 Ga2)
E34
For customs, contact a local sales person. For more
information please visit http://www.automa
tion.siemens.com/aspa_app.
Spare parts and accessories Article No.
Operating Instructions
All literature is available to download for free, in a range
of languages, at http://www.siemens.com/processinstru
mentation/documentation
Accessories
Tag, stainless steel, 12 x 45 mm, one text line
(max. 16 characters)
7ML1930-1AC
Stainless steel FMS200 universal box bracket mounting kit 7ML1830-1BK
3" ASME/DIN Universal mounting adapter, 2" NPT, ETFE 7ML1830-1BT
3" ASME/DIN Universal mounting adapter, 2" BSP, ETFE 7ML1830-1BU
2" NPT nylon plastic locknut 7ML1830-1DT
SITRANS Probe LU240 · 10/2024
© Siemens AG 2024
SITRANS Probe LU240
4
Selection and ordering data (continued)
Spare parts and accessories Article No.
2" BSP nylon plastic locknut 7ML1830-1DQ
Stainless steel sun shield A5E52107153
Over-voltage protection up to 6 kV (external), M20 x 1.5 7MF7903-7AB
Over-voltage protection up to 6 kV (external), ½" NPT 7MF7903-7AC
Cable Gland Polyamide - General Purpose (‑20 ... +60 °C) A5E34457564